              75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737  •  508-435-6831  •  FAX 508-497-6377  •  www.ctsvalpey.com  •  RevC0514
Specifications are subject to change without notice
1
VFOV404
OCXO - Ultra Miniature, Ultra Low Power
HCMOS / SINE WAVE
Note 1: See CTS Model VFOV504 for alternate product with enhanced phase noise at high frequencies and no sub-
harmonics.

◊ Only available below 30MHz
Available Frequency Stabilities over Operating Temperature Ranges
How to Order
Package Dimensions (mm)
VFOV404 21.85 x 15.1
Code Specification
R 1x10-7
T 5x10-8
U 2x10-8
V 1x10-8
W 5x10-9
Code Specification
A 0°C to 50°C
B 0°C to 70°C
C -10°C to 60°C
D -20°C to 70°C
E -30°C to 70°C
G -40°C to 85°C
Code Specification
D 5V ± 5%
E 3.3V± 5%
Code
Per
day
Per year
C 1ppb 0.1ppm
D 0.5ppb 0.05ppm
Code Specification
H HCMOS
S Sine wave
Model
VFOV404
Stability Temperature Range Supply Voltage Aging Output
W D E C H
Frequency, MHz
10
- -
              75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737  •  508-435-6831  •  FAX 508-497-6377  •  www.ctsvalpey.com  •  RevC0514
Specifications are subject to change without notice
4
VFOV404
OCXO - Ultra Miniature, Ultra Low Power
HCMOS / SINE WAVE
Package
VFOV404
HCMOS or Sine Wave
All tolerances 0.1mm (0.004”)
Pin Connection
1 VC
2 VREF
7 GND
8 Output
14 VCC
VREF
VCC